Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc.
Form 6-K/A
March 28, 2012

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K/A

REPORT OF FOREIGN ISSUER
PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE
SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of March, 2012
(Commission File No. 001-32221) ,

GOL LINHAS AEREAS INTELIGENTES S.A.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

GOL INTELLIGENT AIRLINES INC.

(Translation of Registrant's name into English)

R. Tamoios, 246
Jd. Aeroporto
04630-000 Sao Paulo, Sao Paulo
Federative Republic of Brazil
(Address of Regristrant's principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file
annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F ___X__ Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the
information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the
information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under

the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No X

If "Yes" is marked, indicated below the file number assigned to the
registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b):




Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

ITR - Quarterly Information — 03/31/2011 — GOL LINHAS AEREAS INTELIGENTES SA
Version: 1

Gol Linhas Aéreas
Inteligentes S.A.

Financial Statements for
the Three Month Period Ended March 31, 2011 and

Independent Auditors’ Report

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Auditores Independentes



Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A




Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

ITR - Quarterly Information — 03/31/2011 — GOL LINHAS AEREAS INTELIGENTES SA
Version: 1

Index
Company Profile
Subscribed Capital 1
Interim Consolidated Financial Statements 2
Balance Sheet - Assets
Balance Sheet - Liability 3
Statement of Operations 4
Statement of Comprehensive Income 5
Statement of Cash Flows 6
Consolidated Statements of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity 7
From 01/01/2011 up to 03/31/2011
From 01/01/2010 up to 03/31/2010 8
Statements of Added Value 9
Management Comments 10
Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements 16
Independent Auditor’s Report 53
Index 4



Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

ITR - Quarterly Information — 03/31/2011 — GOL LINHAS AEREAS INTELIGENTES SA

Version: 1
Company Profile / Subscribed Capital
Number of Shares Current Quarter
(Thousands) 03/31/2011
Paid- in Capital
Common 137,032,734
Preferred 133,338,652
Total 270,371,386
Treasury
Common 0
Preferred 454,425
Total 454,425

Pafe 1 of 53

Index



Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

ITR - Quarterly Information — 03/31/2011 — GOL LINHAS AEREAS INTELIGENTES SA

Interim Consolidated Financial Statements / Balance Sheet - Assets

Version: 1

(In Thousands of Reais)

Account Code

1

o
[y

02
.02.01
.02.01.02
.03
.03.01
.04
.06
.06.01
.07
1.08
1.08.03

(T G W G O G Gy
lefeReoReRoRoReoloRoRoloRoReNe)
GGG GG GG G G (g

N -

1. 02 01
1.02.01.06
1.02.01.06.01
1.02.01.07
1.02.01.09
1.02.01.09.01
1.02.01.09.03
1.02.01.09.04
1.02.01.09.05
1.02.03
1.02.03.01
1.02.03.01.01
1.02.03.01.04
1.02.03.02
1.02.03.02.01
1.02.03.03

1.02.03.03.01
1.02.04
1.02.04.01

Index

Account Description

Total Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Short Term Investments

Short Term Investments at Fair Value
Available for Sale Investments
Trade and Other Receivables
Clients

Inventories, Net

Recoverable Taxes, Net
Current Recoverable Taxes, Net
Prepaid Expenses

Other Current Assets

Other Credits

Non-current Assets
Long-Term Assets

Deferred Taxes

Deferred Income Taxes
Prepaid Expenses

Other Non-current Assets
Other Non-current Assets
Restricted Cash

Deposits

Long term Investments
Property, Plant and Equipment

Operation Property, Plant and Equipment

Other Flight Equipment
Other

Property, Plant and Equipment on Leasing
Property, Plant and Equipment on Finance Leasing
Property, Plant and Equipment in Progress
Advance of Property, Plant and Equipment

Acquisition
Intangible
Intangible

Actual Quarter

03/31/2011
9,021,205
2,538,562
1,797,616

21,900
21,900
21,900
260,528
260,528
166,029
115,247
115,247
92,490
84,752
84,752
6,482,643
1,645,089
823,260
823,260
51,858
769,971
16,488
33,184
692,701
27,598
3,581,871
1,055,010
878,000
177,010
2,158,593
2,158,593
368,268

368,268
1,255,683
713,381

Previous Year

12/31/2010
9,063,847
2,704,852
1,955,858

22,606
22,606
22,606
303,054
303,054
170,990
88,143
88,143
116,182
48,019
48,019
6,358,995
1,630,850
817,545
817,545
54,201
759,104
9,227
34,500
715,377

0
3,460,968
926,874
751,816
175,058
2,210,433
2,210,433
323,661

323,661
1,267,177
724,875

6



Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A
1.02.04.02 Goodwill 542,302 542,302

Index 7



