Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. Form 6-K/A March 28, 2012

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K/A

REPORT OF FOREIGN ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of March, 2012 (Commission File No. 001-32221) ,

GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES S.A.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

GOL INTELLIGENT AIRLINES INC.

(Translation of Registrant's name into English)

R. Tamoios, 246 Jd. Aeroporto 04630-000 São Paulo, São Paulo Federative Republic of Brazil

(Address of Regristrant's principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F ___X ___ Form 40-F _____

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes _____ No ___X___

If "Yes" is marked, indicated below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b):

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

ITR - Quarterly Information	n – 03/31/2011 – GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES SA
	Version: 1

Gol Linhas Aéreas Inteligentes S.A.

Financial Statements for

the Three Month Period Ended March 31, 2011 and

Independent Auditors' Report

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Auditores Independentes

ITR - Quarterly Information - 03/31/2011 - GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES SA Version: 1

Index

Company Profile	
Subscribed Capital	1
Interim Consolidated Financial Statements	2
Balance Sheet - Assets	
Balance Sheet - Liability	3
Statement of Operations	4
Statement of Comprehensive Income	5
Statement of Cash Flows	6
Consolidated Statements of Changes in Shareholders' Equity	
From 01/01/2011 up to 03/31/2011	
From 01/01/2010 up to 03/31/2010	8
Statements of Added Value	g
Management Comments	10
Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements	16
Independent Auditor's Report	53

ITR - Quarterly Information – 03/31/2011 – GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES SA Version: 1

Company Profile / Subscribed Capital

Number of Shares	Current Quarter		
(Thousands)	03/31/2011		
Paid- in Capital			
Common	137,032,734		
Preferred	133,338,652		
Total	270,371,386		
Treasury			
Common	0		
Preferred	454,425		
Total	454,425		

Pafe 1 of 53

ITR - Quarterly Information – 03/31/2011 – GOL LINHAS AÉREAS INTELIGENTES SA Version: 1

Interim Consolidated Financial Statements / Balance Sheet - Assets

(In Thousands of Reais)

		Actual Quarter	Previous Year
Account Code	Account Description	03/31/2011	12/31/2010
1	Total Assets	9,021,205	9,063,847
1.01	Current Assets	2,538,562	2,704,852
1.01.01	Cash and Cash Equivalents	1,797,616	1,955,858
1.01.02	Short Term Investments	21,900	22,606
1.01.02.01	Short Term Investments at Fair Value	21,900	22,606
1.01.02.01.02	Available for Sale Investments	21,900	22,606
1.01.03	Trade and Other Receivables	260,528	303,054
1.01.03.01	Clients	260,528	303,054
1.01.04	Inventories, Net	166,029	170,990
1.01.06	Recoverable Taxes, Net	115,247	88,143
1.01.06.01	Current Recoverable Taxes, Net	115,247	88,143
1.01.07	Prepaid Expenses	92,490	116,182
1.01.08	Other Current Assets	84,752	48,019
1.01.08.03	Other Credits	84,752	48,019
1.02	Non-current Assets	6,482,643	6,358,995
1.02.01	Long-Term Assets	1,645,089	1,630,850
1.02.01.06	Deferred Taxes	823,260	817,545
1.02.01.06.01	Deferred Income Taxes	823,260	817,545
1.02.01.07	Prepaid Expenses	51,858	54,201
1.02.01.09	Other Non-current Assets	769,971	759,104
1.02.01.09.01	Other Non-current Assets	16,488	9,227
1.02.01.09.03	Restricted Cash	33,184	34,500
1.02.01.09.04	Deposits	692,701	715,377
1.02.01.09.05	Long term Investments	27,598	0
1.02.03	Property, Plant and Equipment	3,581,871	3,460,968
1.02.03.01	Operation Property, Plant and Equipment	1,055,010	926,874
1.02.03.01.01	Other Flight Equipment	878,000	751,816
1.02.03.01.04	Other	177,010	175,058
1.02.03.02	Property, Plant and Equipment on Leasing	2,158,593	2,210,433
1.02.03.02.01	Property, Plant and Equipment on Finance Leasing	2,158,593	2,210,433
1.02.03.03	Property, Plant and Equipment in Progress	368,268	323,661
	Advance of Property, Plant and Equipment	,	,
1.02.03.03.01	Acquisition	368,268	323,661
1.02.04	Intangible	1,255,683	1,267,177
1.02.04.01	Intangible	713,381	724,875
	3	- ,	,

1.02.04.02 Goodwill 542,302 542,302